
Academy of Art (2-27, 1-10 PacWest) -vs- Holy Names (6-26, 4-17 PacWest)
3/25/2022 at Hayward, Calif. (Chabot College)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kissee, Haighley (3-7)
Loss: Arnold-Jolley, Haley (0-7)
HBP: Kissee, Haighley
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Alex Alexander First: Russell Patty Third Base: Rick Petros 
Start: 12:03 PM   Time: 1:41   Attendance: 15   Weather: Sunny, clear
Game notes:
- Arnold-Jolle faced 3 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Academy of Art 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 3
Holy Names 3 1 0 4 1 9 13 0

Academy of Art 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Randall, Haley ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Mittman, Cassandra c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Sticka, Maddie pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Vallejos, Nina ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Henderson, Lauryn dp/c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Edeker, Elle 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 4
Rasmussen, Alyssa lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Humphreys, Katie 1b 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Sanchez, Carina 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brundage, Alyssa ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Mitchell, Bethany cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grayhorse-Pupecki, C rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Arnold-Jolley, Haley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 1 4 1 2 5 6

SB: Mitchell, Bethany (1)
HBP: Mittman, Cassandra (1); Mitchell, Bethany (1)
E: Mittman, Cassandra (2); Edeker, Elle (1)

Holy Names 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Walston, Kimberlee cf 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
O'Neal, Olivia rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
Cerda, Aly 3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Widner, Lyndsey c 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
Pacheco, Celeste lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Isom, Xiana ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Cheshier, Cienna 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Garcia, Sara pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Jones, Haley pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Simon, Cassidy ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Haynie, Hannah 2b 3 2 3 1 0 0 0
Buitron, Ana dp 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Kissee, Haighley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 9 13 6 1 2 3

2B: Walston, Kimberlee (1)
HR: Widner, Lyndsey (1)
SH: O'Neal, Olivia (1)
SB: O'Neal, Olivia (1); Simon, Cassidy (2); Haynie, Hannah (2)

Academy of Art IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Arnold-Jolley, Haley (L, 0-7) 4.0 13 9 8 1 2 1 0 0 0 24 26 5 5 102
Totals 13 9 8 1 2 1 0 0 0 24 26 5 5 102

Holy Names IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kissee, Haighley (W, 3-7) 5.0 4 1 1 2 5 0 0 2 0 18 22 3 5 74
Totals 4 1 1 2 5 0 0 2 0 18 22 3 5 74



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Academy of Art - Top of 1st AAU HNU
Randall, H. struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 0
Mittman, C. singled to second base (0-1 K). 0 0
Henderson, L flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 0 0
Edeker, E. lined out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0

Holy Names - Bottom of 1st AAU HNU
Walston,K doubled to left center (3-2 KBBFB). 0 0
O'Neal,O grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 BK); Walston,K advanced to third. 0 0
Cerda,A singled to left field, RBI (0-2 KF); Walston,K scored. 0 1
Widner,L homered to left center, 2 RBI (3-2 KBBFB); Cerda,A scored. 0 3
Pacheco,C struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 3
Cheshier,C grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 0 3

Academy of Art - Top of 2nd AAU HNU
Rasmussen, A grounded out to 2b (2-2 KKBB). 0 3
Humphreys, K flied out to rf down the rf line (1-1 BK). 0 3
Sanchez, C. grounded out to p (0-2 FF). 0 3

Holy Names - Bottom of 2nd AAU HNU
Simon,C grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBS). 0 3
Haynie,H singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 3
Buitron,A flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 3
Haynie,H stole second. 0 3
Walston,K singled to right center, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (3-2 FBBBK); Haynie,H scored. 0 4
O'Neal,O popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 4

Academy of Art - Top of 3rd AAU HNU
Mitchell, Be grounded out to ss (2-2 BKBF). 0 4
Grayhorse struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 0 4
Randall, H. grounded out to ss (2-2 KKBB). 0 4

Holy Names - Bottom of 3rd AAU HNU
Cerda,A flied out to lf (1-2 KFBF). 0 4
Widner,L flied out to cf to left center (2-1 KBB). 0 4
Pacheco,C flied out to rf to right center (1-1 SB). 0 4

Academy of Art - Top of 4th AAU HNU
Mittman, C. hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 4
Sticka, M. pinch ran for Mittman, C.. 0 4
Henderson, L walked (3-0 BBBB); Sticka, M. advanced to second. 0 4
Edeker, E. struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 0 4
Rasmussen, A singled, bunt (0-0); Henderson, L advanced to second; Sticka, M. advanced to third. 0 4
Humphreys, K reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-2 FK); Rasmussen, A advanced to second; Henderson, L
advanced to third; Sticka, M. scored. 1 4
2B tried to get force at 2nd, but not in time. 1 4
Mittman, C. to c for Sticka, M.. 1 4
Brundage, A. pinch hit for Sanchez, C.. 1 4
Brundage, A. grounded into double play p to c to 1b (0-2 KF); Henderson, L out on the play. 1 4



Holy Names - Bottom of 4th AAU HNU
Sanchez, C. to 3b for Brundage, A.. 1 4
Cheshier,C singled to left field (2-2 BKFB). 1 4
Garcia,S pinch ran for Cheshier,C. 1 4
Simon,C singled to right center (1-1 BK); Garcia,S advanced to third. 1 4
Simon,C stole second. 1 4
Simon,C advanced to third on a wild pitch, scored on a throwing error by c; Garcia,S scored on a wild pitch. 1 6
Haynie,H singled down the lf line (2-2 KBBK). 1 6
Haynie,H stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 1 6
Buitron,A grounded out to p, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Haynie,H scored. 1 7
Walston,K singled to left field (0-0). 1 7
O'Neal,O singled up the middle (0-1 F); Walston,K advanced to second. 1 7
Cerda,A reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BFK); O'Neal,O advanced to second; Walston,K out at third 3b
unassisted. 1 7
Cerda,A advanced to third on the error; O'Neal,O stole third, scored on a throwing error by 2b, unearned. 1 8
Widner,L walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 1 8
Isom,X pinch hit for Pacheco,C. 1 8
Isom,X struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBKS). 1 8

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Academy of Art - Top of 5th AAU HNU
Pacheco,C to lf for Isom,X. 1 8
Cheshier,C to 1b for Garcia,S. 1 8
Mitchell, Be hit by pitch (0-0). 1 8
Grayhorse struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 1 8
Mitchell, Be stole second. 1 8
Randall, H. singled to center field (1-1 BK); Mitchell, Be advanced to third, out at home cf to c. 1 8
Vallejos, N. pinch hit for Mittman, C.. 1 8
Vallejos, N. walked (3-2 KBKFBBB); Randall, H. advanced to second. 1 8
Henderson, L singled up the middle (0-0); Vallejos, N. advanced to second; Randall, H. advanced to third. 1 8
Edeker, E. struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 1 8

Holy Names - Bottom of 5th AAU HNU
Vallejos, N. to dp. 1 8
Henderson, L to c. 1 8
Cheshier,C singled up the middle (0-2 SSF). 1 8
Jones,H pinch ran for Cheshier,C. 1 8
Simon,C singled to center field (0-1 K); Jones,H advanced to third. 1 8
Simon,C stole second. 1 8
Haynie,H singled, bunt, RBI (1-0 B); Simon,C advanced to third; Jones,H scored. 1 9


